## RECEIVED JUL 0 7 2010

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

70-015	-2537	73	Rele	ase Notific	atio	n and Co	rrective A	ction				
KMW						<b>OPERAT</b>	OR	x	🗶 Initi	al Report		Final Repo
			ration <b>236</b> 1	Contact: Rumaldo Hinojosa					<u> </u>	····		
			Houston Tx. 770	Telephone No. 575-626-9969					<del> </del>			
Facility Name: Magnolia State #2						Facility Type: Oil Tank Battery					1	
Surface Ow	ner		Mineral O	Lease No.305382								
				LOCA	T10	N OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter N	Section 6	Township 19S	Range 28E	Feet from the 300	Nortl FSL					County Eddy		
			La	titude		Longitud	le					
		,		NAT	URI	E OF REL	EASE					
Type of Release: Crude OIL						Volume of Release: 69 bbls. Volume Recovered: 4						
Source of Release: Oil Tank						Date and Hour of Occurrence 7/6/10 midnight till 7:52 Am 7/7/10  Date and Hour of Dis 7:52 A.M.					overy	: 7/7/10
Was Immedi	ate Notice	Given?	¥ _			If YES, To	Whom?					
Required   ✓ Yes □ No □ Not						Left Phone message to: Mike Bratcher Artesia N.M. Emergency Ext 104 Left Message						
By Whom? Rumaldo Hinojosa						Date and Hour: 7/7/10 12:17 P.M.					-	
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes 🔯 No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
C 111 4		npacted, Descr		•							<del></del> -	
Leak in botto	om of oil ta	and Cleanup	l up spill e	emptied oil tank bi					o remedia	te affected are	ea	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
regulations a public health should their or the envire	all operators or the envoperations. coment. In	s are required i ironment. The have failed to	to report a e acceptan adequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain a ce of a C-141 repay investigate and a plance of a C-141	clease ort by t remedi	notifications a the NMOCD nate contaminal	and perform corre parked as "Final F ion that pose a the we the operator of	ctive acti Report" d reat to gr responsi	ons for re oes not re ound wate bility for	leases which lieve the oper er, surface wa compliance w	may e ator o ater, he with an	ndanger f liability ıman health
Signature Leaved do Senzose						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: Rumaldo Hinojosa						Approved by District Sup Signed By Wily Brancher						
Title: West Texas Production Superintendent					Approval Date: 3/9/// Expiration Date:							
E-mail Add	ress: rumale	lohinojosa@y	ahoo.com		<del></del>	Conditions				Attached		
Date: July 7 Attach Add		eets If Neces	şary	Phone:575-626-9	9969	' Guideline	ediation per o es. SUBMIT R AL NOT LATE 4/4	EMED	IATION	1	1	510

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Rumaldo Hinojosa [rumaldohinojosa@yahoo.com] Wednesday, July 07, 2010 12:48 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Oil Spill

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Magnolia State #2 Battery, hole in oil tank,lost 69 bbls. of oil recovered 40 bbls. of oil N-6-19S-28E API 30-015-25373 Will put fence around affected area

Rumaldo Hinojosa Tandem Energy Corporation 575-626-9969